			Docker No.	.: HES0006
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	08-26-2	002	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
P08A/REV03			_	
Tab settings → → ▼	1022014		- ottooleed exist	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pε	1022014			inal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Anthony J. Kriech Feng Xu		2. Name and a	address of receiv	ving party(les):
Herbert L. Wissel	16 01	Name: Shandong Heritage Highway Materials Technologies		
Haifang Zhou		Address: Entrance No. 3, Building No 3		
Xuefeng Liu		Address: <u>F</u>	intrance No. 3, B	Auding No 3
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No		ihua Yuan Nanq	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Yansighan Si	ilu Lixia Qu, Jina	an
☑ Assignment □ M	lerger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	hange of Name	City: Shand	ong	State/Prov.:
☐ Other		Country: C	HINA	ZIP: <u>250014</u>
Execution Date: July 19, 2002		Additional name	(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers	s(s):			
If this document is being filed together wi	th a new application,	the execution d	ate of the applic	eation i <u>s:</u>
Patent Application No. Filing dat	le	D. Pat	ent No.(s)	
10/147,206 May 16, 2	002			MANCE SE
				<u>S</u>
				AN IO: 17 SECTION
	Additional numbers	່ ☐ Yes ∑ົ	₫ No	RECORDS
Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Anthony Niewyk		7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Registration No. 24,871				
Address: Baker & Daniels		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
111 East Wayne Street, Suite 800	☐ Authoriz	zed to be charge	ed to deposit account	
		8. Deposit acc	ount number:	
City: Fort Wayne State	Prov.: IN	02-0385		
Country: USA ZIP:	46802	(Attach dupli	cate copy of this pag	ge if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT J	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		· /		
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing informa	ation is true and	correct and any	attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	1 11		7	
Anthony Niewyk	-(//	4/1		August 15, 2002
Name of Person Signing		Storiature		Date
	mber of pages including documents to be recorded with			
Wan	A A STATE OF THE S	sa sarai anost itiit		

40.00 (C

PATENT

REEL: 013210 FRAME: 0737

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Anthony J. Kriech, Herbert L. Wissel, Haifang Zhou, Xuefeng Liu and Feng Xu, residing respectively at 9029 Shetland Lane, Indianapolis, Indiana 46278, USA; 5210 E. 74th Ct., Indianapolis, Indiana 46250, USA; Room 501, Entrance No. 4, Building No. 103, Shunyu Xiaoqu Beiqu, Jinan, Shandong, 250002, China; 3 Lieshishan Beilu, Lichengqu, Jinan, Shandong 250101, China; Room 503, Entrance No. 5, Building No. 103, Shunyu Xiaoqu Beiqu, Jinan, Shandong, 250002, China

have invented certain improvements in:

MULTIGRADE ASPHALT POWDER ADDITIVE

as described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of The United States of America thereon, said application having been filed on May 16, 2002, and accorded application serial number 10/147,206; and

WHEREAS, Shandong Heritage Highway Materials Technologies, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Peoples Republic of China, having its principal place of business at Entrance No. 3, Building No. 3, Zhongrun Fuhua Yuan Nanqu, Yanzighan Xilu Lixia Qu, Jinan, Shandong 250014, China, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Anthony J. Kriech, Herbert L. Wissel, Haifang Zhou, Xuefeng Liu and Feng Xu, do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said Shandong Heritage Highway Materials Technologies, its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said invention, as described in the application identified above, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said application or for said invention, and in and to any patent application which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents granted thereon; said invention, applications, and patents to be held and enjoyed by said Shandong Heritage Highway Materials Technologies,

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013210 FRAME: 0738 and its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and the Patent Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said patents, when granted to said Shandong Heritage Highway Materials Technologies, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and enjoyment of said Shandong Heritage Highway Materials Technologies, its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as said Shandong Heritage Highway Materials Technologies, its successors and assigns may require to enable it or them to procure a Letters Patent on said invention or reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of America and/or in any foreign country, and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Letters Patent, reissues or extensions.

Executed this da	Suthon & Khech	-
	Anthony J. Kriech Herbert L. Wissel	
STATE OF <u>Indiana</u>)) SS:)	

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this day personally appeared Anthony J. Kriech and Herbert L. Wissel, to me well known, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as their free act and deed.

Caralyn K. Clark

Notary Public

CARALYN K. CLARK

Printed Name

My Commission Expires: 1)00.7, 2009

CARALYN K. CLARK
Notary Public, State of Indiana
Marion County
My Commission Exp. Nov. 7, 2009

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013210 FRAME: 0739

周海防	Haifang Zhou
Haifang Zhou	
ZU TU Zuefeng Liu	Xue feng Lin
Feng Xu	Forg Xu

Witness

Witness

RECORDED: 08/21/2002